# KRISHNANJANA K R

Kalladathil (H) Vettukad P O, Thrissur, PIN- 680014 Mob : +91- 8078513721 Email : <u>krishnanjanakr99@gmail.com</u>



## Designation

## Anesthesia and Operation Theatre Technician

## **CARRER OBJECTIVE**

Looking for an opportunity where I can get a chance to use my Interpersonal and communication skills and also get platform to reach my aims by contributing positively to the health and safety of the society

## QUALIFICATION

# Academic & Professional Gradution Profile

EXAM PASSED	BOARD/UNIVERSITY	YEAR	SCHOOL/INSTITUTION
SSLC	Board of public	March 2015	St.Raphael's CGHS Ollur
(72%)	Examination Kerala		
VHSC	Borad of Vocational Higher	March 2017	Goverment vocational
(74.25%)	Secondary		Higher Seecondary School
	Examination Kerala		Ayyanthole
B.Sc Operation Theatre &	Dr.MGR Medical University	2017-2022	VG institute of
Anesthesia Technology	Tamilnadu		Paramedical Science
(65%)			Thudiyalur Coimbatore

## Internship

- 6-months internship experience in Operation Theatre and Anesthesia at Coimbatore Medical College.
- **3**-months internship experience in Operation Theatre and Anesthesia at Women center By Mother hood hospital.
- 3-months internship experience in Operation Theatre and Anesthesia at V.G Hospital

## TRAINING AREAS

• Worked in Neuro Plasty O T, General Surgery, LSCS O T & OG OT, CT SOT.

## **DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITES**

- Follow standard sterile precautions.
- Maintain pharmacy drug within their expiration date and properly disposes the used drugs.
- Assist the Anesthesiologist for all anesthesia procedure.
- Maintain sterile supplies with in the Expiration date.

## PERSONAL DETAILS

Marital status	:	Single
Gender	:	Female
Date of Birth	:	31-08-1999
Age	:	22
Nationality	:	Indian
Father Name	:	Rajeev K S
Mother Name	:	Ajitha V A
Language skills	:	English, Malayalam, Tamil, Hindi

## DECLARATION

I hereby declare that the above mentioned details furnished by me are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I am willing to produce original certificate on demand at any stage.

Place: Thrissur, Kerala

KRISHNANJANA K R